Position Other Positions Held

Public Works Director

City Engineer/Dep PW Director
Electrician

Utility Superintendent
Electrician

Transp Mgr/Sr Traff Engineer
Chief Wastewater Plant Opertor
Senior Civil Engineer

Water Plant Operator llI

Wastewater PInt
Superintendent

Water Plant Operator Il
Construction Project Manager
Electrician

Associate Civil Engineer

Water Plant Superintendent
Wastewater Plant Operator IlI
Compliance Engineer
Wastewater Plant Operator IlI
Water / Wastewater Supervisor
Water / Wastewater Supervisor
Water Plant Operator Il

Water / Wastewater Supervisor
Wastewater Plant Operator llI
Street Supervisor

Senior Engineering Technician
Plant & Equipment Mechanic
Plant & Equipment Mechanic
Facilities Supervisor

Assistant Engineer

City

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Department

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Total Wages

$149,847
$139,413
$110,424
$106,569
$106,461
$103,661
$102,492
$101,111
$100,947

$98,636

$98,077
$90,244
$90,165
$88,430
$88,132
$85,559
$85,461
$82,894
$81,494
$80,656
$78,782
$78,672
$78,385
$77,468
$77,434
$75,582
$75.337
$74,999
$74,481

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$50,706
$48,320
$40,534
$41,079
$46,425
$40,720
$37,308
$41,049
$29,924
$35,747

$30,862
$39,061
$44,000
$38,743
$36,007
$27,480
$27,188
$35,372
$36,782
$32,443
$28,225
$36,814
$20,443
$22,709
$22,686
$21,670
$34,089
$22,130
$23,647



Associate Planner

Fleet Services Supervisor
Senior Engineering Technician
Street Supervisor

Street Supervisor

Environmental Compliance
Insp.

Environmental Compliance
Insp.

Environmental Compliance
Insp.

Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr
11

Wastewater Plant Operator I
Wastewater Plant Operator |

Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr
11

Engineering Technician Il
Public Works Inspector I

Dpty Public Works Director-
WWS

Engineering Technician Il
Plant & Equipment Mechanic
Street Maintenance Worker |
Plant & Equipment Mechanic
Management Analyst ||
Laboratory Technician Il

Lead Equipment Mechanic
Plant & Equipment Mechanic
Plant & Equipment Mechanic

Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr
11

Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr 11

Water Services Technician |

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Lodi

Lodi

Lodi

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Lodi
Lodi

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works

$74,195
$73,541
$73,436
$73,310
$71,946
$71,807

$71,633

$70,098

$69,467

$69,416
$68,705
$67,687

$67,509
$67,128
$67,004

$66,465
$66,207
$65,401
$64,465
$64,228
$64,186
$64,053
$63,426
$63,333
$62,516

$60,158
$59,921

$23,268
$21,544
$31,394
$30,582
$35,235
$34,561

$34,833

$32,942

$21,014

$15,023
$21,192
$19,969

$34,931
$22,230
$17,657

$29,983
$20,331
$20,247
$33,670
$34,260
$20,430
$21,690
$33,279
$21,298
$17,921

$17,871
$33,628



Street Maintenance Worker Il|

Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr
11}

Heavy Equipment Mechanic
Senior Facilities Maint Worker
Wastewater Plant Operator |
Heavy Equipment Mechanic

Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr
I

Maintenance Worker Il

Street Maintenance Worker IlI
Plant & Equipment Mechanic
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker Il

Senior Storekeeper
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker Il

Street Maintenance Worker IlI
Maintenance Worker Il
Traffic/Sign Making Worker
Equipment Service Worker
Maintenance Worker |

Parts Clerk
Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr ||
Maintenance Worker I

Senior Administrative Clerk
Administrative Secretary
Heavy Equipment Mechanic
Senior Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk
Administrative Clerk

Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr 1|

Lodi
Lodi

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

$59,309
$58,536

$57,220
$57,149
$57,067
$56,624
$55,307

$55,267
$55,154
$54,735
$54,091
$53,249
$52,743
$52,720
$50,685
$50,644
$49,812
$47,716
$47,694
$46,589
$44,988
$44,836
$44,689
$43,895
$43,827
$43,683
$43,643
$41,302
$40,257
$40,205

$32,585
$33,200

$19,991
$20,179
$18,783
$32,797
$31,339

$31,900
$26,104
$26,287
$31,600
$27,367
$17,839
$31,744
$31,654
$18,361
$17,405
$25,868
$29,671
$29,244
$29,197
$16,925
$30,405
$17,536
$15,502
$13,001
$17,536
$24,908
$29,003
$28,662



Laboratory Technician Il
Heavy Equipment Mechanic
Plant & Equipment Mechanic

Watershed Program
Coordinator

Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr |
Laborer B

Laborer B

Laborer B

Assistant Engineer

Laborer B

Dpty Water Conservation
Offcer

Intern
Laborer B

Dpty Water Conservation
Offcer

Laborer B

Intern

Intern

Street Maintenance Worker |
Laborer B

Intern

Laborer B

Administrative Clerk

Laborer B

Senior Civil Engineer PT

Dpty Water Conservation
Offcer

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

$36,976
$27,074
$24,512
$23,121

$19,382
$15,839
$15,495
$15,362
$12,742
$12,129
$10,103

$9,251
$7.315
$6,383

$6,096
$5,769
$5,360
$4,980
$4,886
$4,340
$4,134
$3,128

$914

$828

$455

$11,401
$10,013
$8,531
$4,991

$14,614
$0

$0

$0
$4,353
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$930
$0
$0
$0
$1,139
$0
$0
$0



