Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Public Works Director		Lodi	Public Works	\$149,847	\$50,706
City Engineer/Dep PW Director		Lodi	Public Works	\$139,413	\$48,320
Electrician		Lodi	Public Works	\$110,424	\$40,534
Utility Superintendent		Lodi	Public Works	\$106,569	\$41,079
Electrician		Lodi	Public Works	\$106,461	\$46,425
Transp Mgr/Sr Traff Engineer		Lodi	Public Works	\$103,661	\$40,720
Chief Wastewater Plant Opertor		Lodi	Public Works	\$102,492	\$37,308
Senior Civil Engineer		Lodi	Public Works	\$101,111	\$41,049
Water Plant Operator III		Lodi	Public Works	\$100,947	\$29,924
Wastewater Plnt Superintendent		Lodi	Public Works	\$98,636	\$35,747
Water Plant Operator III		Lodi	Public Works	\$98,077	\$30,862
Construction Project Manager		Lodi	Public Works	\$90,244	\$39,061
Electrician		Lodi	Public Works	\$90,165	\$44,000
Associate Civil Engineer		Lodi	Public Works	\$88,430	\$38,743
Water Plant Superintendent		Lodi	Public Works	\$88,132	\$36,007
Wastewater Plant Operator III		Lodi	Public Works	\$85,559	\$27,480
Compliance Engineer		Lodi	Public Works	\$85,461	\$27,188
Wastewater Plant Operator III		Lodi	Public Works	\$82,894	\$35,372
Water / Wastewater Supervisor		Lodi	Public Works	\$81,494	\$36,782
Water / Wastewater Supervisor		Lodi	Public Works	\$80,656	\$32,443
Water Plant Operator III		Lodi	Public Works	\$78,782	\$28,225
Water / Wastewater Supervisor		Lodi	Public Works	\$78,672	\$36,814
Wastewater Plant Operator III		Lodi	Public Works	\$78,385	\$20,443
Street Supervisor		Lodi	Public Works	\$77,468	\$22,709
Senior Engineering Technician		Lodi	Public Works	\$77,434	\$22,686
Plant & Equipment Mechanic		Lodi	Public Works	\$75,582	\$21,670
Plant & Equipment Mechanic		Lodi	Public Works	\$75,337	\$34,089
Facilities Supervisor		Lodi	Public Works	\$74,999	\$22,130
Assistant Engineer		Lodi	Public Works	\$74,481	\$23,647

Fleet Services Supervisor	Lodi	Public Works	\$73,541	\$21,544
Senior Engineering Technician	Lodi	Public Works	\$73,436	\$31,394
Street Supervisor	Lodi	Public Works	\$73,310	\$30,582
Street Supervisor	Lodi	Public Works	\$71,946	\$35,235
Environmental Compliance Insp.	Lodi	Public Works	\$71,807	\$34,561
Environmental Compliance Insp.	Lodi	Public Works	\$71,633	\$34,833
Environmental Compliance Insp.	Lodi	Public Works	\$70,098	\$32,942
Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr	Lodi	Public Works	\$69,467	\$21,014
Wastewater Plant Operator III	Lodi	Public Works	\$69,416	\$15,023
Wastewater Plant Operator I	Lodi	Public Works	\$68,705	\$21,192
Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr	Lodi	Public Works	\$67,687	\$19,969
Engineering Technician II	Lodi	Public Works	\$67,509	\$34,931
Public Works Inspector II	Lodi	Public Works	\$67,128	\$22,230
Dpty Public Works Director- WWS	Lodi	Public Works	\$67,004	\$17,657
Engineering Technician II	Lodi	Public Works	\$66,465	\$29,983
Plant & Equipment Mechanic	Lodi	Public Works	\$66,207	\$20,331
Street Maintenance Worker III	Lodi	Public Works	\$65,401	\$20,247
Plant & Equipment Mechanic	Lodi	Public Works	\$64,465	\$33,670
Management Analyst II	Lodi	Public Works	\$64,228	\$34,260
Laboratory Technician II	Lodi	Public Works	\$64,186	\$20,430
Lead Equipment Mechanic	Lodi	Public Works	\$64,053	\$21,690
Plant & Equipment Mechanic	Lodi	Public Works	\$63,426	\$33,279
Plant & Equipment Mechanic	Lodi	Public Works	\$63,333	\$21,298
Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr	Lodi	Public Works	\$62,516	\$17,921
Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr II	Lodi	Public Works	\$60,158	\$17,871
Water Services Technician I	Lodi	Public Works	\$59,921	\$33,628

Street Maintenance Worker III	Lodi	Public Works	\$59,309	\$32,585
Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr III	Lodi	Public Works	\$58,536	\$33,200
Heavy Equipment Mechanic	Lodi	Public Works	\$57,220	\$19,991
Senior Facilities Maint Worker	Lodi	Public Works	\$57,149	\$20,179
Wastewater Plant Operator I	Lodi	Public Works	\$57,067	\$18,783
Heavy Equipment Mechanic	Lodi	Public Works	\$56,624	\$32,797
Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr III	Lodi	Public Works	\$55,307	\$31,339
Maintenance Worker II	Lodi	Public Works	\$55,267	\$31,900
Street Maintenance Worker III	Lodi	Public Works	\$55,154	\$26,104
Plant & Equipment Mechanic	Lodi	Public Works	\$54,735	\$26,287
Maintenance Worker II	Lodi	Public Works	\$54,091	\$31,600
Maintenance Worker II	Lodi	Public Works	\$53,249	\$27,367
Senior Storekeeper	Lodi	Public Works	\$52,743	\$17,839
Maintenance Worker II	Lodi	Public Works	\$52,720	\$31,744
Maintenance Worker II	Lodi	Public Works	\$50,685	\$31,654
Street Maintenance Worker III	Lodi	Public Works	\$50,644	\$18,361
Maintenance Worker II	Lodi	Public Works	\$49,812	\$17,405
Traffic/Sign Making Worker	Lodi	Public Works	\$47,716	\$25,868
Equipment Service Worker	Lodi	Public Works	\$47,694	\$29,671
Maintenance Worker I	Lodi	Public Works	\$46,589	\$29,244
Parts Clerk	Lodi	Public Works	\$44,988	\$29,197
Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr II	Lodi	Public Works	\$44,836	\$16,925
Maintenance Worker II	Lodi	Public Works	\$44,689	\$30,405
Senior Administrative Clerk	Lodi	Public Works	\$43,895	\$17,536
Administrative Secretary	Lodi	Public Works	\$43,827	\$15,502
Heavy Equipment Mechanic	Lodi	Public Works	\$43,683	\$13,001
Senior Administrative Clerk	Lodi	Public Works	\$43,643	\$17,536
Administrative Clerk	Lodi	Public Works	\$41,302	\$24,908
Administrative Clerk	Lodi	Public Works	\$40,257	\$29,003
Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr II	Lodi	Public Works	\$40,205	\$28,662

Laboratory Technician II	Lodi	Public Works	\$36,976	\$11,401
Heavy Equipment Mechanic	Lodi	Public Works	\$27,074	\$10,013
Plant & Equipment Mechanic	Lodi	Public Works	\$24,512	\$8,531
Watershed Program Coordinator	Lodi	Public Works	\$23,121	\$4,991
Water/Wastewater Maint Wkr I	Lodi	Public Works	\$19,382	\$14,614
Laborer B	Lodi	Public Works	\$15,839	\$0
Laborer B	Lodi	Public Works	\$15,495	\$0
Laborer B	Lodi	Public Works	\$15,362	\$0
Assistant Engineer	Lodi	Public Works	\$12,742	\$4,353
Laborer B	Lodi	Public Works	\$12,129	\$0
Dpty Water Conservation Offcer	Lodi	Public Works	\$10,103	\$0
Intern	Lodi	Public Works	\$9,251	\$0
Laborer B	Lodi	Public Works	\$7,315	\$0
Dpty Water Conservation Offcer	Lodi	Public Works	\$6,383	\$0
Laborer B	Lodi	Public Works	\$6,096	\$0
Intern	Lodi	Public Works	\$5,769	\$0
Intern	Lodi	Public Works	\$5,360	\$0
Street Maintenance Worker III	Lodi	Public Works	\$4,980	\$930
Laborer B	Lodi	Public Works	\$4,886	\$0
Intern	Lodi	Public Works	\$4,340	\$0
Laborer B	Lodi	Public Works	\$4,134	\$0
Administrative Clerk	Lodi	Public Works	\$3,128	\$1,139
Laborer B	Lodi	Public Works	\$914	\$0
Senior Civil Engineer PT	Lodi	Public Works	\$828	\$0
Dpty Water Conservation Offcer	Lodi	Public Works	\$455	\$0